

Henry Schein Orthodontics to Host 2023 Asian Carrière Symposium in Bangkok, Thailand

February 21, 2023

Event to Feature Industry Leaders Sharing Innovative Methods to Help Improve Practice Efficiency and the Patient Experience

MELVILLE, N.Y., February 21, 2023 — Henry Schein Orthodontics (HSO), the orthodontics business of Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC), today announced that it will host the Asian Carrière Symposium for orthodontic professionals from March 3 – 4 at the Cineconic Theater, located inside the iconic Siam Mall in Bangkok, Thailand.

The Asian Carrière Symposium will offer a rich line up of distinguished speakers who will share innovative ideas and methods to help achieve clinical and career success. Attendees will learn about brand new innovative products and clinical solutions advancing orthodontics, including the latest in treatment with aligners and combining class II correction with aligner therapy for the best in clinical results and expedited treatment.

The Symposium will feature keynote speaker Dr. Luis Carrière, a strong proponent of the Sagittal First™ philosophy and of Minimum Touch Orthodontics (MTO), an innovative treatment philosophy that blends contemporary clinical principles with advanced digital solutions in a seamless workflow, to help deliver remarkable and predictable results in less time. He will be joined by other world-renowned speakers to guide all attendees towards success in their practice, including:

- Dr. Dave Paquette;
- Dr. Miguel Matuk;
- Dr. John Kaku; and
- Dr. Ana-María Cantor.

This event will bring together leading orthodontic speakers and forward-thinking attendees in a dynamic learning environment. Fun activities, such as the Born to be Clear dinner cruise, are also planned, and included in the registration fee.

To view the agenda topics, and for more information or to register, please visit www.AsianCarriereSymposium.com

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 22,000 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support dental laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 300,000 branded products and Henry Schein corporate brand products in our distribution centers.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 32 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.6 billion in 2022, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.1 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995

For more information, visit Henry Schein at www.henryschein.com, Facebook.com/HenrySchein, and @HenrySchein on Twitter.

CONTACT: Ann Marie Gothard, Vice President, Corporate Media Relations, Annmariegothard@henryschein.com, (631) 390 - 8169